[Dissolving the Airport Noise Committee.]

FILE NO. 030056

Resolution repealing Resolutions No. 580-87 and 62-89, to dissolve the "Airport Noise Committee."

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 580-87 created an "Airport Noise Committee"; and WHEREAS, Resolution No. 62-89 added a member from the Planning Department; and

WHEREAS, This Committee is no longer in operation; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That Resolutions No. 580-87 and 62-89 are hereby repealed in their entirety and the Airport Noise Committee is dissolved.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	030056	Date Passed:
Resolution repea	ling Resolutions I	lo. 580-87 and 62-89, to dissolve the "Airport Noise Committee."
March 25, 200	•	rvisors — ADOPTED amiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, tin, Sandoval
	File No. 030050	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 25, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	APR 03 200	Slone . 2 Gloria L. Young Glerk of the Board Mull Munn Manne

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved